120 Watt, GaN Flange Mount MMIC
Power Amplifier, 2.7 GHz to 3.8 GHz
Preliminary Technical Data HMC7327
Rev. PrA Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(MF-10-1)
Dimensions shown in inches
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature  Description3
Package
Option
Package
Marking4
HMC7327F10A −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Module with Flange Heat Sink [CFMP] MF-10-1
XXXX
H7327
EVAL01-HMC7327F10A Evaluation fixture only
1 When ordering the evaluation fixture only, reference the model number, EVAL01-HMC7327F10A.
2 The HMC7327F10A and the EVAL01-HMC7327F10A are not in production; for samples, contact an Analog Devices, Inc., sales representative.
3 HMC7327F10A lead finish is NiAu and the package is Copper 15 Tungston 85.
4 HMC7327F10A 4-digit lot number is represented by XXXX.
©2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
PR13527-0-9/15(PrA)